
Search and Screening Committee for  
Provost and Senior Administrator, OSU Institute of Technology  
Fall 2025-Spring 2026 
 
 
Dr. Kristin Jasper, Committee Co-Chair and Vice President of Fiscal Services, 

Kristin.jasper@okstate.edu, 918-293-5234 
 
Dr. Trey Hill, Committee Co-Chair and Vice Provost, trey.hill@okstate.edu, 918-293-4895 
 
Jodi Campbell, Assistant Dean and Director of Nursing, jodi.campbell@okstate.edu, 918-293-5075 
 
Heath Mosco, Instructor of Electrical Construction, heath.mosco@okstate.edu, 918-293-4742 
 
Mark Pranger, Instructor of Information Technologies, mark.pranger@okstate, 918-293-4740 
 
Terry Killman, Instructor – Komatsu, terry.killman@okstate, 918-293-4664 
 
Crystal Palacioz, OSUIT Registrar, crystal.bowles@okstate.edu,  918-293-5274 
 
Brooke Cook, Assistant Director of Human Resources, brooke.cook@okstate.edu, 918-293-5242 
 
Emma Bullington, SGA Secretary, emma.shea.bullington@okstate 
 
 
Search Consultants: 
Dr. Brianna Douglas 
Vice President and Consultant, Myers McRae Executive Search and Consulting, 

briannadouglas@myersmcrae.com, 843-861-6446 
 
Kenny Daugherty  
President, Myers McRae Executive Search and Consulting, kennydaugherty@myersmcrae.com,  
  
 
Academic Affairs Liaison: 
Gabby Nicklas, Director, Provost’s Affairs, gabby.nicklas@okstate.edu, 405-744-8782 
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